Ordinance No. 95- 45

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BY-LAWS OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM PLAN COMMISSION AS CONTAINED IN THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The By-laws of the Village of Chatham Plan Commission dated February 23, 1993, which were attached to as and incorporated by reference in the Village of Chatham Zoning Ordinance, Ordinance No. 94-71, are hereby amended by the addition of a new Section 10 to Article III thereof. Section 10 of Article III shall state as follows:

10. The Chairperson of the Plan Commission may appoint one of the members as Vice-Chairperson. The Vice-Chairperson shall act in the Chairperson's place and stead when the Chairperson is out of the Village, ill, or otherwise unable to perform the functions of Chairperson. When acting on behalf of the Chairperson, the Vice-Chairperson shall have all of the powers of the Chairperson, including but not limited to chairing meetings of the Plan Commission and signing plats and other documents on behalf of the Plan Commission.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is effective immediately.

PASSED this _	/2 day o	of <u>September</u>	1995.
	8	Senda Lon	tu
		VILLAGE PRESIDENT	•

ATTEST:

YES:	5				
NO:	0				
PASSE APPRO		9-12-95 9-4-95			
ARSEN	JT•	/			

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS.					
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)					
I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village					
Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.					
I do further certify that the ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy					
of Ordinance No. 95-45, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said					
Village on the 12 day of Systember, 1995, said Ordinance being					
entitled:					
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BY-LAWS OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM PLAN COMMISSION AS CONTAINED IN THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS					
I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was					
spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and					
remains.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal					
of said Village this 12th day of Sptembel, 1995.					
Linney Wornes Village Clerk					

a:\1995\zon-amd.ord